PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sun Products Marketing und Manufacturing AG	09/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Pac International USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	7900 Durand Avenue, Bldg. NW	
City:	Sturtevant	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53177	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6200613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2159651287 Phone:

rbaker@panitchlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Regina Baker

Address Line 1: Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 92103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08934-47U1 (WWS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Regina Baker

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 023409 FRAME: 0526

PATENT 500995979

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sun Products Marketing und Manufacturing AG, having a place of business at Fohrenweg 20, FL-9496, Balzers, Liechtenstein, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of certain new and useful invention for which a Letters Patent has issued as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, World Pac International USA, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 7900 Durand Avenue, Bldg. NW, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and patent as set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **Sun Products Marketing und Manufacturing AG**, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention and patent as set forth in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories;

in and to the above Letters Patents and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations; and

including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Letters Patent for its own use and behalf.

said invention and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted, together with all rights to sue and recover damages for past infringement of the patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all of the Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

{00160341;v1

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Sun Products Marketing und Manufacturing AG

By:

30th September 2009

Date

Ivo Kaufmann

Typed or Printed Name

President

Title

Sun Producte
Microsofts & Microsofts
Action good to the State of the S

{00160341;v1

2

PATENT REEL: 023409 FRAME: 0528

SCHEDULE A

List of Issued Patents

U.S. Issued Patent No.:	Issued Date
6,200,613 B1	March 13, 2001
The second secon	
The state of the Constitution of the state o	

{00100341;v1}

RECORDED: 10/23/2009

3

PATENT REEL: 023409 FRAME: 0529